

		(Re	questor's l	Name)		
		(Ade	dress)			
		, i	,			
		(Add	dress)		·	
		(Cit ₎	//State/Zip	/Phone #	<i>i</i>)	
[q	🗋 w/	ЧT	МА	IL
			<u>.</u>		<u> </u>	
		(Bus	siness Ent	ity Name	e)	
		(Doc	ument Nu	Imber)		
				ŗ		
Certified	Copies		Cert	ficates o	f Status	
Special	Instruction	ns to F	Iling Offic	er:		
			Office U	se Only		



7023 NOV -8 PH 5: 44



NOV 0 8 2023 K. Brumbley



To: Department Of State, Division Of Corporations From: Alexxis Weiland-Sorenson Ext: 61592 Date: 11/08/23 Order #: 1305570-1 Re: SCF Securities, Inc Processing Method: Routine

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Enclosed please find:

Application for Certificate of Authority Amount to be deducted from our State Account: \$220.00 - FL State Account Number: 120000000195

AUTH:

mellemen

Please take the following action: File in your office on basis Issue Proof of Filing

Special Instructions:

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If there are any problems or questions with this filing, please call our office.

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section			
	Division of Corporations			

SUBJECT: SCF Securities, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

·

.

.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

John T Unger

······	Name o	of Person			
SCF Securities, Inc.					
	Firm/Co	mpany			
11740 Kathy Freeway, Suite 600					
	Add	lress	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Houston, TX 77079					
	City/State	and Zip code	<u></u>		
john.unger@atriawealth.com					
E-ma	uil address: (to be used	l for future annual rep	ort notification)		
For further information concern	ing this matter, please	call:			
John Unger	,713 at (333-4881			
Name of Person	Area Co	de Daytime T	elephone Number		
STREET/COURIER	ADDRESS:	MAILIN	G ADDRESS:		
Registration Section		.	Registration Section		
Division of Corporation			Division of Corporations		
The Centre of Tallahass		P.O. Box			
2415 N. Monroe Street,	Suite 810	Tallahass	ee, FL 32314		
Tallahassee, FL 32303					
Enclosed is a check for the follo Please make check payable to: FLG		T OF STATE			
	8.75 Filing Fee &	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee	& 🛛 \$87.50 Filing Fee,		
-	ertificate of Status	Certified Copy	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

SCF Securities, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Arizona					
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporat					
May 19, 1998		5			
(Date	of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other	than perpetual)	
1/1/2022					
			lorida, if prior to registration) !, F.S., to determine penalty liabi	lity)	
10150 Meanley I	Drive, First Floor, San Diego, CA 92131				
		oal office	street address)		
<u>_</u>	(Current		(Jane (CJ)(Const)		
	(Current	maning	iddress, if different)	. 20	
Nome and star	et address of Florida registered agent	: (P.O.)	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	2023 HOV	
Name and stree				··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name and <u>succ</u>	Corporation Service Company				
Name:	Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street			· · · · · ·	
				0	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Corporation Service Company (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

А.	DIRECTORS	

□Chairman	Barry G. Knight Name:	Chairman	Douglas J. Ketterer
□Vice Chairman	11740 Katy Freeway, Suite 600	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Houston, TX 77079	Director	San Diego, CA 92131
President	<u> </u>	President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	□Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
Other	Other	Other	Other
Chairman	Eugene H. Elias, Jr. Name:	Chairman	Name: Randy L. Meadows, Jr.
□Vice Chaimnan	10150 Meanley Dr., First Floor Address:	🗆 Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	San Diego, CA 92131	Director	San Diego, CA 92131
President		President	
□Vice President	<u> </u>	□Vice President	
Secretary		Secretary	Treasurer
Other	□ Other	(Chief Fin	nancial Officer
Chairman	Ricardo Almaguer	□Chairman	Name:
□ Vice Chairman	10150 Meanley Dr. First Floor		Address:
Director	San Diego, CA 92131		
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary		Secretary	Treasurer
Chief Cor	npliance Officer	🗆 Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Barry G. Knight, President 13.





Office of the CORPORATION COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

I, the undersigned Executive Director of the Arizona Corporation Commission, do hereby certify that:

SCF SECURITIES, INC.

ACC file number: 08397815

was incorporated under the laws of the State of Arizona on 05/19/1998;

That all annual reports owed to date by said corporation have been filed or delivered for filing, and all annual filing fees owed to date have been paid; and

That, according to the records of the Arizona Corporation Commission, said corporation is in good standing in the State of Arizona as of the date this Certificate is issued.

This Certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above named entity as of the date this Certificate is issued, and is not an endorsement, recommendation, or approval of the entity's condition, business activities, affairs, or practices.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Thave hereunto set my hand, affixed the official seal of the Arizona Corporation Commission, and issued this Certificate on this date: 11/07/2023

Thigh K. Clurk

Douglas Clark, Executive Director